Legislation Text

File #: R-56-20, Version: 1

**Emergency Medical Services - Fees -** For the purpose of clarifying certain fees charged for Emergency Medical Services.

## CITY COUNCIL OF THE City of Annapolis

**Resolution 56-20** 

Introduced by: Mayor Buckley Co-sponsored by: Alderwoman Pindell Charles

Referred to Finance Committee

A RESOLUTION concerning

## **Emergency Medical Services - Fees**

FOR the purpose of clarifying certain fees charged for Emergency Medical Services.

WHEREAS, Ordinance 42-20 modifies the provisions of the Annapolis Emergency Medical Services program; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 56-20 amends certain fees charged for Emergency Medical Services.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL** that the Fiscal Year 2021 Fees Schedule is amended as follows:

Code Section	Type of Fee	Amount of Fee
<u>6.04.210</u>	NON-COVERED EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES	\$ <u>500.00</u>
6.28.020	Covered emergency medical services	
	BLS transport TREATMENT BASE RATE	\$700.00
	ALS transport TREATMENT BASE RATE	\$700.00
	ALS II transport TREATMENT BASE RATE	\$750.00
	TRANSPORT MILEAGE	\$ <u>10.00/</u> MILE
	BLS TREATMENT IN PLACE	\$ <u>700.00</u>
	ALS TREATMENT IN PLACE	\$ <u>700.00</u>

**AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL** that this resolution shall become effective upon the effective date of Ordinance 42-20.

## EXPLANATION UPPERCASE indicates matter added to existing law. Strikethrough indicates matter stricken from existing law. Underlining indicates amendments